

o

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21574/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2012 in CR No.3694/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV CHAND JAGOTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH(D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On perusal of the judgment and order of the first appellate court, it appears that the finding to the effect that there is no relationship of landlord and tenant between the petitioner and the respondents apparently is not based on adequate evidence so as to set aside the judgment and order of the trial court.

Issue notice.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|