

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21574/2013

BALDEV CHAND JAGOTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH(D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 10/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(c) have not cured the defects, found in the counter affidavit filed by them, although by order dated 17.12.2014 of this Court four weeks time was given to them on that count. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.03.11

14:23:56 IST
Reason:
SB

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar