

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 21574/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/12/2012 in CR No. 3694/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BALDEV CHAND JAGOTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH(D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.09.19

13:38:53 IST

Reason: