

same has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete and service of show cause notice on impleadment application is not complete in respect of respondent no. 2(i.e. Mr. Anmol Sharma).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Advocate.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nks