

SECTION IV B

Listed on 26.8.2016
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 12
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 39

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 21574 OF
2013

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5

(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6

(Application for permission to file addl. Documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.7

(Application for deletion of respondent no.2)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.8

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Baldev Chand Jagota

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Joginder Singh(D) Th. Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.1.2016 with office report dated 12.1.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for respondent no. 2 seeking time to file Counter Affidavit.

Call after four weeks for filing Counter Affidavit."

It is submitted that in view of letter dated 13.1.2016 circulated by Mr. Yashraj Singh, Advocate no Counter Affidavit has been filed by him so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Counsel for the petitioner has on 12.2.2016 filed application for deletion of respondent no. 2(i.e. Mr Amol

sharma) which is registered as I.A No.7 . Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete and service of show cause notice on impleadment application is not complete in respect of respondent no. 2(i.e. Mr. Anmol Sharma).

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.3.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of July, 2016."

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.7.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" As prayed, adjourned."

It is submitted that Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, counsel for the petitioner has on 20.7.2016 filed application for permission to file additional documents along with Annexure P-13 to P-14. Copies of the same have been included in the SLP paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Advocate.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj