

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21574/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/12/2012 in CR No. 3694/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALDEV CHAND JAGOTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH(D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and urging facts, grounds & bringing on record additional documents and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
For Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Suman Jain)
Court Master