

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3142/2017

BALDEV CHAND JAGOTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH(D) TH. LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. P.k Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.
Ms. Riddhi Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shalender Singh Negi, Adv.

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the Appellant, post the
matter on 21.01.2026.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)