

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 3142/2017

BALDEV CHAND JAGOTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH(D) TH. LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Pramod Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Riddhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. On account of the death of contesting respondent no. 1(a), learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission and time of two weeks to bring on record the necessary application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1(a).
2. Permission, as sought for, is granted.
3. List the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER(NSH)